LAKE COUNTY CONTRACT Change ORDER NO.5

PUBLIC SERVICES DEPT.
333 Second Street DATE: 12/2/2025

Lakeport,CA 95453

PROJECT: Lake County Sheriffs Adminisiration Renovation
Project No. 250816

CONTRACTOR: Wright Contracting LLC
320 Dutton Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95407

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME VALUE [Fee |Bnnﬂ TOTAL
PCO #020 CE #025 - Submitial #59 - Locker Spec Change
1 | Submitial #59 revised the locker spec [} -$6,130.00 -$306 50 -$64.37| -$6,500.87
SBS COR#1
|PCO #022 CE #55 RF1#113 clarified thal any full heighl metal
2 studHurred wall (in addiion lo the wall lypes noted above) are 0 $7,279.41 5363,97 $7643 $7,71981
alsp fo receive insulation,
PCO #0273 CE #053 - CB #4 Drawings - Sonoma Diywall COR
3 #7 - Calidad Plumbing COR ¥6 - Blakesles Electric COR#7 - 0 §61,229.67| $3,061.48 5642.91| $64,934.06
Dynamic COR CB#4 -
PCO #025 CE #059 - RF1#120: Duct Opening at GL B 2/6
AddHlonal r i quired for the opening, SR IRON COR
4 |Dated 7.31.26 $6,178.58 for Installation of C channel and L $617858|  ssoBs3|  §6488) 655239
angle and removal of flat plate, o
PCO #026 CE #041 - #81: Existing Floor TransHions
5 Capital Commercial Flooring COR#1 infill of the Lile mortar bed $17,770,00 $888.50/ $186.58| $18,845.09
and cuttingfillling at the exisling floor iransistions o
PCO #027 CE #028 - ASI 09 - DC in frant of Existing Vaull
[ Door RFI 48 provided AS| 09 which changed the Noaring In -$690.00 -$34.50 -$7.25 $731,75
fronl of the vault door- Capilal Commercial Flooring COR #3 0
PCO #28 CE #34 - RFI #103: Edge of Deck Detail - Sonoma
7 Drywall COR #8 - Clips o second floor ° $3.271,.35 $163.57 $34.35 $3,489.27
PCO #30 CE #04% - RFI #97,1: Pillow Block Haight
8 RFI #97.1 - Plates nequired to be edded Lo ihe pillow blocks (o 0 $2,294.44 $114.72 $24,09 $2,433.25
extend helght to meet the roof decking.
PCO #33 CE #015 - RFI #27 - Demao (5} Additional
9 Skylights:S.R. Iren demo of additional skylights and instaltation Q $4,933.33 $246 67 $51,80 $5,231.80
of sheel melal covers
PCO #35 CE #067 - #138: Leava Existing Downspouts and
10 Conducior Heads Credil to leave In place. 0 -$14,317.00 -$715 85 -$150,33| -$15,183.18
SCR CO dated 8.25.25
1 [} $0,00 $0.00 $0.00
12 0 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00
13 0 $000 $0.00 $0.00
L] [ $000|  $0.00]
Tolal CCO #5 0 85,769 87
REQUESTED BY: Lake County Public Services Depariment
REASONS:
PCO#20- CE #025 - Submittal #59 - Locker Spec Change- ($6,500.87)
PCO#22- CE #055 - #113: Insulatlon Confirmation- $7,719.81
PCO#23- CE #053 - Construction Bulletin #4- $84,934.06
PCO#25- CE #059 - RF| #120: Duct Opening at GL B.2/6- $6,552.39
PCO#26- CE #041 - #81: Existing Floor Transitions- $18,845.09
PCO#27- CE #026 - ASI 09 - DC in ront of Existing Vault Door- ($731.75)
PCO#28- CE #034 - RFI #103: Edge of Deck Detail- $3,469.27
PCO#30- CE #0483 - RF1 #57.1: Pillow Block Height- $2,433.25
PCO#33- GE #015 - RFl #27 Skylights Demo- $5,231.80
PCO#36- CE #067 - #136: Existing Downspouts and Conductor Heads- ($15.183.18)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 486 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 1} Days
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSIONS APPROVED [\] Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 488 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $11,965,000 00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Addillons) 497,757.84
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Daletlons) 0ao0
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 86,768 87
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $12,549,527 71
ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR
By: Mike Ryan, Project Manager 12/5/25
Name and Tile Dale
APPROVED:

#Lars Euing, Publc Servces De_ (7R S /z.f
Name and Title o



CONTRACT Change ORDER NO.6

LAKE CQUNTY
PUBLIC SERVICES DEPT.
333 Second Street DATE: 1/26/2026
Lakepart,CA 95453
PROJECT: Lake County Sheriffs Administration Renovation
Project Na 250816
CONTRACTOR: Wright Contracting L.c
320 Duiton Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95407
ITEM N DESCRIFTION TIME -VALUE TFee TOTAL
PCO #0209 CE#D42 - CB#3: RTINS underground solar prep
1 RFI#76 Power to L2 sinks RFI#74 Updatad Panel Schedule 0 $5587200f $2,733.60 s586,68| $59,252.268
RFWSS Electrical pad dimensions
PCO #032 CE #10 CB#2: Drywall delniling arcund door
2 frames RF| 14 Re-detailing and moving beams for changed ] 5§31,599.88| $1,580.00 $331.80| $33.511.78
mechanical screan
FCO #035 CEND63 - RFI #131:Drywall CO #09 Slair landing
a framing change; Stair read redaw for ad|usted calculations. 0 7117 $335.56 57047 S7.117.20
B0 #042 CE #076 - RFI #158; Changes te lighting for ceiling
4 |conficts from RF1:151 ] s142087|  s7188| 1503 S1517.S6
PCO KD43 CE #050,1 - CBAS: Ravised Scope; Bollard
5 Ramoval: Cradit fer bollards, paimshiald 3! Generator. Trash -$75,93532 50.00/ 50.00| -575,935.32|
Enclasure Fencing with Slals added in CB #5 0
] $0.00 $0.00 50.00/ 50,00/
Q
7 0 monl snaol $0.00 £0.00
[:] 0 ID.W| 50.00] 50,00 50.C0
9 o $0.00 50.00 50,00 £0,00
10 o $0.00 #0.00] £0.00 SD.GDJ
11 ] $0.00{ $0.00 50.00 w.au‘
2 o
13 0
14 0
et coses 0

REQUESTED BY: Lake County Public Servicas Dapartment

REASONS:

PCO #029 CE #042 - CB#3: RFHT7S undergraund solar prep

PCO #032 CE #10 CB#2: Drywall detailing around daor frames

PCO #035 CE #063 - AFl #131:Drywall CO #09 Stalr landing framing

RCO #042 CE #076 - RF) #158: Chunges to lighting for ceiting conilicts from RF1:151
PCO #043 CE #058.1 - CB#S: Reviged Scopel; Credit

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSIONS APPROVED
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions)
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Delelions)
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

By e

Mike Ryan, PM

Wright Namao and Title
APPROVED:
By: Lars Ewing, Publc Sefnces DY
Lake Name and Tite

488 " Days
o Oays
0 Days

486 Days

$14,965,000.00
584,527.71
0.00

$25,483 47

$12,574,981 18

1123126
Date

|-24-L6



LAKE COUNTY CONTRACT Change ORDER NO.7

PUBLIC SERVICES DEPT
333 Second Strest DATE: 4/20/2026

Lakeport,CA 95453

PRQJECT: Lake Counly Sheriffs Administration Renovation
Project No 250816

CONTRACTOR: wright Contracting LLC
320 Dutton Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95407

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION TIME VALUE Fea ]Bm TOTAL
1 PCO #19 - CE #016R - RF! #13 - Existing Moisture Intrusion 1] ) $21,800 00 1 ,080.00] $£22890| $23.118%0
2 PCO # 034; CE #36R - Elevator Submittal o $3,086.67 $153 33| $3220 $3,252.20
3 PCO#038 CE #065 - RFI #130: FCU-5 and FCU- 0 $3.247 83 $16239 $34.10, $3,444,32

6 Condensales

4 PCO # 039: GE #056 - RF1 #117: Door 168 $669.77 $33 49 $7.03 $710.28
1O 0
5 PCO # 040: CE #71 - RF| 45 Vault door remove and replace $4.832 85 $24164 $50.74 $5,125,23/
bl
6 PCO # 044: CE #81 - Access Conlrol Spec -§812 01 -54060 -$8 53 -5861.14
a
7 PCO # 045; GE #064 - RFI #128: Weapons Vault Lighling 0 3473 92 $2370 54 96 $502 60
a8 PCO # 046 CE #043 - RFI #88 Waler Lines at circulation 172 1] $2,495 34 $12477 $2620 $2,646 31
9 PCO # 047; CE #87 - RFI #161: Filness Room } Lighling Layout 0 §1,320 00| 566 00 §13 88 $1,399 88
PCO # 048: CE #93 - Submittal #58 -
id Alood Drying Reom Countertop Stainless Steel g $4.435.00 220 848,57 54,703 32
1 PCO # D49, CE #95 - Room #114 - LVT from DC-1 Q $2,900 00 $145.00] $3045 $3,075 45
PCO #051: CE #90 - RFI 134:
12 Clarification for quantity and placernent of iluminaled exil signs 0 $2,005.18 $104.76 $22.00 5222194
13 PCO # 052; CE #100 - RFI #185: Concrete Column Painling Q $3,539 38 $178.97 $37 18 £3,753 51
14 PCO # 053: CE #77 - Cameras 0 -$57,504 95| -$2,875.25 -$603 B0| -$60,984 00
15 PCO # 055; CE #82 - RF| #159: Door 100A Aulomatic Operator 0 $1,177 60 558 88 51236 $1,248 84
| Talal CO #7 [] -56.842 37
REQUESTED BY Lake County Public Warks Depariment
REASONS:
Ch in clude; ur ici| exterior y sesling, h addition of 2nd floor door, relocation of condensate linas, Vault

door ramoval and replacement, access control spec change, vault lighting change, plumblng change for circulation pump, fitness room
{ighting change, bload drying room surface change to stainless, flooring added to storage room, iluminated exit sign relocation, exterior
column palnting, credit for cameras, modifications for auto door opener.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: : 486 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: Q Days
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSIONS APPROVED 0 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 486 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $11,965.000 00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: {Addilians) 600,981 18
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 000
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 654237
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT T $12,56834881

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

Mide Ryarm, DM 423126

Wrighl Conlrecting Nama and Tille Dale

APPROVED: &

By o3 infrem ?’ = %

iorz Ewng, Intrem Pubts Vorks Dvectee
of Lake MName and Tide Da




